Clerk Item No.	Proposed By	Assigned To	Summary
310-12	RĚ	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO RELEASE AN EASEMENT
			ENCUMBERING A PARCEL OF REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN WOODMERE, TOWN OF
			HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK AND DESIGNATED AS
			SECTION 39, BLOCK 485, LOTS 37 AND 38 ON THE NASSAU COUNTY LAND AND TAX
			MAP AND TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND
			ARON ROSENBERG AND CAROLYN ROSENBERG CONCERNING THE RELEASE OF
			SUCH EASEMENT AND TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL ANCILLARY DOCUMENTS
			NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT THE PURPOSES OF THE AGREEMENT. 310-12(RE)
311-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM NORTHEASTERN BUILDING &
			DEVELOPMENT CO. INC. OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN ROOSEVELT, TOWN OF
			HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN
			AS SECTION 55, BLOCK 559, LOT 50 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED,
			CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH
212.10	DE		TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 311-12(RE)
313-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM TRACY BARILLA AND PASQUALE
			BARILLA OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN FARMINGDALE, TOWN OF OYSTER
			BAY, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS
			SECTION 49, BLOCK 233, LOT 260 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED,
			CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH
			TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 313-12(RE)

314-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM HENRY MEDOLLO AND SUSAN
			MEDOLLO OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN SEAFORD, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD,
			COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION
			52, BLOCK 491, PART OF LOT 34 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED,
			CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH
			TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 314-12(RE)
316-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM NEIL CURTIS INC. OF CERTAIN
			PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT, TOWN OF
			HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN
			AS SECTION 55, BLOCK 264, LOT 5 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED,
			CONTRACT OF SALE, AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT
215 10			DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 316-12(RE)
317-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012
			AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE
			ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY
			EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY
			OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM ROOSEVELT FIELD PERIPHERAL, LLC OF
			CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF GARDEN CITY,
			TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY
			KNOWN AS SECTION 44, BLOCK 77, LOTS 6A AND 6B ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF
			THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO
			EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN
			CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 317-12(RE)

318-12	RE	PL, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE A MUNIFIPAL TAX COLLECTION AGREEMENT AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION WITH COUNTY-OWNED REAL PROPERTY LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT AND DESIGNATED AS SECTION 55, BLOCK 264, LOT 5 ON THE NASSAU COUNTY LAND AND TAX MAP AND VACATING AND CANCELLING ALL COUNTY-HELD TAX LIENS AND ANY AND ALL TAX OBLIGATIONS NOT YET RIPE FOR LIEN STATUS RELATED TO SUCH PROPERTY. 318-12(RE)
319-12	RE	PL, F, R	ORDINANCE NO2012 AN ORDINANCE MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO ACCEPT, ON BEHALF OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AN OFFER OF PURCHASE FROM ANGELA M. LAOS AND VICTOR LAOS OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN ROOSEVELT, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 36, BLOCK 159, LOT 150 ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU, AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE TO EXECUTE A DEED, CONTRACT OF SALE AND ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE SALE. 319-12(RE)
326-12	RE	PL, F, R	RESOLUTION NO2012 A RESOLUTION MAKING CERTAIN DETERMINATIONS PURSUANT TO THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEW ACT AND AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT OF SALE BETWEEN THE COUNTY OF NASSAU AND WATER WORKS REALTY CORP., AND TO EXECUTE ALL PERTINENT DOCUMENTS IN CONNECTION THEREWITH TO CONSUMATE THE ACQUISITION BY THE COUNTY OF CERTAIN PREMISES LOCATED IN THE INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF FREEPORT AND UNINCORPORATED BALDWIN, TOWN OF HEMPSTEAD, COUNTY OF NASSAU, STATE OF NEW YORK, SAID PROPERTY KNOWN AS SECTION 54, BLOCK B, LOTS 1212A AND 1212B, ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF THE COUNTY OF NASSAU. 326-12(RE)

332-12	RE	PL, R	RESOLUTION NO2012
			A RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK TO
			ENACT AND THE GOVERNOR TO APPROVE A BILL TO AUTHORIZE THE COUNTY OF
			NASSAU TO CONVEY TO THE OYSTER BAY WATER DISTRICT, A PARCEL OF REAL
			PROPERTY KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS SECTION 27, BLOCK H, PART OF LOT 335
			ON THE LAND AND TAX MAP OF NASSAU COUNTY AND LOCATED IN THE
			INCORPORATED VILLAGE OF OYSTER BAY COVE, TOWN OF OYSTER BAY, STATE OF
			NEW YORK. 332-12(RE)